In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 &&.5 of I_ I Q O 2
the Insoivency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

eaomss 0o e NOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

284
R X

Companies House

IR

28/02/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

consammier [1 |1 [0 [7 512142

Company name in full | Aberdevine Enterprises Limited

| t/a Lodge Bar & Grill

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forenamef(s) I Andrew

Surname [Mackenzie

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumberl Unit 8B

Street marina Court
|

Post tawn | Castle Street

County/Region | Huli

Postcode I H [UITI_’TITlJ—’—

Country

I Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) J Julian 08:: :;lllg:c'g;:ot:: tell us about

Surname rp itts another fiquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number| Fourth Floor eg::?&?g:égg:’é ell us about

Street | Toronto Square another fiquidator.
|

Post town |Toronto Street

County/Region l Leeds

Postcode l L ’_SF‘I—’_—E"_HI—JT—

Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

Mo b3 T2lof1]e

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[ Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(TA) of the
Insctvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date A

Liquidator’s signature

Signature date

Signature

X
2 [7

ol Plolile

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Chloe Barkworth

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

Unit 8B

| Address

r Marina Court

I Post town

Castle Street

CountyfRegion

Hull
= [ [G[1] [1]T[7]
Cuumry
EDK
[ Telephane 01482 483060

Checklist

We may return forms completed incarrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U2.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information piease see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Aberdevine Enterprises Limited t/a Lodge Bar & Grill

on the 19 February 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

" | believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name OAVD L ESi e @RWNDLE
Signed D \.- BM_‘

Dated | \DZ_{ (3




Aberdevine Enterprises Limited t/a Lodge Bar & Grill
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 February 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Asseats subject to fixed charge:

Leasehold Land & Property ) NIL. NiL

Goodwill v 30,000.00 Uncertain

Barclays Bank Pic {62,994.28)

Deficiency c/d {62,994,28)

Assets subject to floating charge:

Fumiture & Equipment 60,000.00 9,565.00
Stock : 200.00 140.00
Book Debts 300.00 300.00
PAYE Refund . 487.35 NIL
Cash held in BTG Client Account : 4,81547 4,815.47
Uncharged assots:

1482047

Estimated total assets available for preferential craditors

Signature .:D L%‘é@) Date lq]’ DZI ! 6[




Aberdevine Enterprises Limited t/a Lodge Bar & Grill
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 February 2019

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 14,820.47
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors.-
Employeas - Arrears of Wages & Holiday 10,469.12
10,469.12
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 4,351.35
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
4,351.35
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 4,351.35
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 62,994.28
62,994.28
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges (58,642.93)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets avalilable to unsecured creditors NiL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfali to floating charge holders)
Trade Creditors 13,426.36
Employeas - Redundancy, Notice & Wages 4,893.86
Directors' Loan Account 87,500.00
HM Revenue and Customs - VAT 5,135.26
Landlord - Rent Arrears 6.812.00
117,668.48
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {117.668.48)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 58,642.93
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (176,311.41%)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00

100.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(176 411.41)

Signature3 Lhm Date |°I!07_I S




GGElL 6102 Menige4 61 BO'GLOZ "1 108 Sdl £ i0 ) ofkeg

|

|

1

|

)

|

I

T

.& m
18°291'881 Buyrejoy sapnuy p_-
00'} 3v6 1ag ‘piajpeig ‘5521 X080 Od 1BJRAA BHUSHIOA 8>v
9Z'9E1'S ZZ1 863N 'apseomaN ‘UojaqbuoT 'MIIA Ned uojuag ‘Wun bulpuer swiel) Aouaajosul LYA - SWosny pue anusady WH 00AD
L0'80E"L 0d9 vNH 'lIPH ‘PECY a1YSHIM P3N 3dld g Jewn] 004D
L6'E6L'T) 908 919 'weybuuing ‘pecy AsibeH 6g-cp ‘21enbg HeqloD ‘soineg Asuaaosul ay) 2110 siuawded Aouepunpay 004D
DO'¥S 16 £9S "adioypion) 'peoy jeviswwe?) ‘ejeiss fewsnpu| adioyoo gy L1 P17 SHULPYOS SISO 0009
002160 8YZ 9NH I 'peoy ABUaA3E “Ned UUOMEH 'spisieny PY 1US) 3 Jeg pUBIMBN 1OND
00119t NAL SNH 'INH '£86 Xo8 Od SSaUISNG HMOIN OOND
00’5t JYE LNH 'lIinY ‘sue Le) /¢ WOOM 00MD
00'896°Z _ V2 LNH ‘IINH ‘S1 xog Od ‘Uoiiexe] |eso s3jey - uncd Ao INH ZOHD
ovblE 8YT LNH ‘IINH ‘peoy jeyppns "Buipiing Ainseas) a)semapes - [puno) At finH LOHD
ZLOLE'S 2A0 ZNH ‘lIinH 8118 Jelsnpu| Spield UORNS ‘pROY CWIBW 'PROY JIAIBN DGO| 03 g e gH OCHD
Ve 162 AQZ PNN ‘voldweyyioN ‘sjioesg 'esol) ks 8-, Pi1 spuesg poc4 oin3 103D
0Z'9¢E1 XHO ZNH ‘liNH ‘19318 PUBHOWLSIAN seBeug 0030
yELL Ure €NH 'IINH 'anUsAY X00(] IS8 86-88 ‘Z Iun Pi1 spood 1oedwo) 1 14910)
00005'28 . ajpuug SIN '2 1N 2080
87 v66'79 THE LNH INH 13948 psemp3 Buny §-1 3id Jueg shepieq 1080
S6'9SZ'L X19 A4 ‘poomias|y ‘puels apisyed (0313) sonnan seg 0082
¥ 8S2JppY swieN Aoy

sJojipaid Auedwo) - g
14D g Jeg ebpon e papwiy sesudisjuzy suIABPIAQY
d711 {lenuan) souhes) seigbeg



£5:¢1 50T Aemgad 61

60°510Z JAA DS Sd! g0z abed
L0'696'C Zr'eze’L 69°6£9°L Bupejo seijuz 9
SL'L0L 6L°LEE 9t'SlE uojbulysepn 8088y N DOM3
05908 88 vOr Z9'L0p USpMoUg Jed JW 1083
0€'295 B0 ¢ET LZ0EE U3|saN doep 1IN 00Nd
00'8S ¢6E 80°%S abpajiiw etpnetd sIN OOWN3
9g'gZLL 8e'El 8986 Aejuid BasRYD S 0033
05°2TL 98'ZPE y9'6.¢ hppepe) oUEINED) JN 0003
Jejog 3 dasun 3joid SS3Jppy sweN Aoyl

81030011 3 seekojduizg - sio)pas) Auedwo) - 1g
Nuo 1§ Jeg ebBpo e pejiwi sespdisyug euiaspiaqy
4711 ljenguan) Joukesj soiqbeg



G5'E) 6102 Arerugay g 60°GLOZ J9A DS Sdl t o ¢ wbey

000 Buleyoy seyuz o

K} ssalppy swey Aoy

§J0jipal)) Jewnsuoy - siojipes) Auedwo) - zg
(IS ¥ Jeg eBpo e pepwry sosudisjug suiaspleqy
d 11 (jenua)) Joukes) soiqbeg



S5:EL 6102 Aenigad 6

010Z J8AT0S Sdi

130 | abeq

TS

00t 00') -Buiresel seuug Aeupio z
wmoomon @ ma
“u_uo_um uﬂﬁ_ﬂ“ M: M_“._m Hﬁnoz adAy sSaippy sweN Aay

siapjoyaieys - O

149 ¢ Jeg abpo en pajw] sasudiajuz sujasploqy
d711 {lesyusn) Joukes] sojqbog



